- 1 SJR75
- 2 151134-1
- 3 By Senators Taylor, Bedford and Allen
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-APR-13

1	151134-1:n:04/02/2013:LLR/tj LRS2013-1705
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	NAMING THE PORTION OF UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 29
9	WITHIN THE POLICE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF DOZIER IN
10	CRENSHAW COUNTY, ALABAMA, THE "MAL MOORE MEMORIAL HIGHWAY."
11	
12	WHEREAS, the late Mal Moore was widely respected and
13	admired for his service to the University of Alabama Athletic
14	Department culminating with his service as the University of
15	Alabama's Athletic Director; during his tenure he was at the
16	forefront of numerous contributions to the success and
17	improvement of Alabama Athletics; and
18	WHEREAS, Mal Moore, one of seven children, was born
19	into a farm family in Dozier, Alabama; and
20	WHEREAS, Mal Moore was an inspiration for his
21	devotion to his wife, Charlotte, who suffered from Alzheimer's
22	disease; after her death, Moore accepted speaking engagements
23	in support of people dealing with loved ones battling
24	Alzheimer's disease; and
25	WHEREAS, Mal Moore was an inspiration to the people
26	of this state because of the life he lived; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 1 2 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we do hereby name that portion of United States Highway 29 lying within the police 3 jurisdiction of the City of Dozier in Crenshaw County, 5 Alabama, the "Mal Moore Memorial Highway" and request the appropriate officials to place and maintain signs or markers 6 7 as provided in this resolution. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this 8 resolution be provided to his daughter, Heather Cook of 9 10 Scottsdale, Arizona, so that this meritorious designation is 11 known.